880,00 674961

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Facet Technologies, LLC	08/09/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TheraSense, Inc.
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road
City:	Alameda
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94502

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6749618
Application Number:	11932667

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-327-3400
Email: hartert@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Ave.

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ADCI-GEN1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Edward J. Baba

Total Attachments: 2

source=ADCI-050_Assign_Facet_to_TheraSense#page1.tif source=ADCI-050_Assign_Facet_to_TheraSense#page2.tif

PATENT
REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0731

500556624

Application Serial No.: 09/420,649

Attorney Docket No.: 2G02.1-010

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Facet Technologies, LLC of 2205 Hwy. 42 North, P.O. Box 353,

McDonough, GA 30253, hereinafter "Assignor", is the owner of certain new and useful

improvements in a LANCING DEVICE AND METHOD OF SAMPLE COLLECTION for

which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on October 19, 1999, Serial

No. 09/420,649; and

WHEREAS, TheraSense, Inc. of 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, CA 94502, a

Delaware corporation, hereinafter "Assignee", is desirous of acquiring the entire interest

in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for \$1 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt

and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby does sell, assign and

transfer unto Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and

application throughout the world, including, without limitation, any letters patent which may

issue thereon, and any subsequent application claiming priority to the above-identified

application under 35 U.S.C. § 119(e), reissue, reexamination, division, continuation-in-part,

extension or continuation thereof and all rights of priority under the International

Convention arising from said application; the same for Assignee's legal representatives

and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this

assignment and sale not been made.

PATENT

REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0732

Application Serial No.: 09/420,649 Attorney Docket No.: 2G02.1-010 PATENT

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have executed this assignment this	9th	_day
of August			
	FACET TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		
By:	Willin & Keel		
Print:	William C. Taylor, President		
State of <u>COBS</u>			
On this Hoday of Angust came William C. Taylor, to me known and known executed the foregoing assignment, and duly acknand deed.	, 2001, before me, a Notary Public, to be the individual described in and who nowledged the same to be his/her free act		
Marcia Lasser	- RCIA SACOL		
Notary Public My Commission Expires:	- NOTAN BE		
\\BETSY\BETSY\WPDocs2001\000601.pat.wpd	GEORGIA FEB. 06, 2005		

PATENT REEL: 021029 FRAME: 0733

RECORDED: 06/03/2008